  [AK4186]
AK4186
Low Power Touch Screen Controller with I2C Interface
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4186 is a 4-wire/ 5-wire resistive touch screen controller that incorporates 12bit SAR A/D
converter. The AK4186 can detect the pressed screen location with two A/D conversions and it can also
measure touch pressure. The AK4186 has both an automatic continuous measurement and a
measurement data calculation function. The functions that normally require external processing, such

- 1 -
  [AK4186]
■ Ordering Guide
AK4186ECB −40 ∼ +85°C 12pin CSP (1.66mm x 1.26mm, 0.4mm pitch) Black Type
AK4186EN −40 ∼ +85°C 16pin QFN (3mm x 3mm, 0.5mm pitch)
AKD4186 AK4186ECB Evaluation Board
AKD4186EN AK4186EN Evaluation Board
■ Pin Layout
AK4186ECB
A B C D
3
1
2
AK4186ECB
Top View
3 XP/BR YP/TR XN/TL YN/BL
2 VDD CAD0 TEST VSS
1 IN/WIPER PENIRQN SDA SCL
 A B C D
TOP View
AK4186EN
NC
VSS
TEST
NC
Y
N
/B
L
X
N
/T
L
Y
P/
TR
X
P/
BR
S
C
L
SD
A
P
EN
IR
Q
C
A
D
0
NC
VDD
IN/WIPER
NC
AK4186EN
Top View
13
14
15
16
12
11
10
1
8
7
6
5
9
2 3 4
MS1068-E-04  2011/03